

SRINIVASA RAMANUJAN PUBLIC SCHOOL

[AN ENGLISH MEDIUM CO-EDUCATIONAL SCHOOL]
31, M.G. Marg, Civil Lines, Prayagraj - 211001, Phones (0532) 2408194, 7753022226

Affiliation Code: UP393

AFFILIATED TO
C.I.S.C.E., DELHI

FEE STRUCTURE [2024 - 2025]

<u>PAYMENT TERMS</u>: Below table reflects the Annual Composite Fee for classes **NUR – XII**. School Prospectus & Registration Form: **Rs. 1,100** (**One Thousand and One Hundred Only**) One Time Non-refundable Admission Fees (NUR - UKG): **Rs. 12,000** (**Twelve Thousand Only**) One Time Non-refundable Admission Fees (I – VIII): **Rs. 15,000** (**Fifteen Thousand Only**) One Time Non-refundable Admission Fees (IX & XI): **Rs. 20,000** (**Twenty Thousand Only**)

S.No.	Particulars	Pre- Primary	Primary	Lower Secondary	Secondary	Sr. Secondary	Sr. Secondary	Sr. Secondary
		NUR, LKG & UKG	I – V	VI-VIII	IX & X	XI & XII (Com.)	XI & XII (PCM)	XI & XII (PCB)
1	Installment: Before 15 th Apr, 24	10500	13050	14650	15500	15750	16850	17850
2	Installment: Before 15 th July, 24	10500	13050	14650	15500	15750	16850	17850
3	Installment: Before 15 th Oct, 24	10500	13050	14650	15500	15750	16850	17850
4	Installment: Before 15 th Jan, 25	10500	13050	14650	15500	15750	16850	17850
COMPOSITE ANNUAL FEE (Rs)		42,000	52,200	58,600	62,000	63,000	67,400	71,400

Date: December 01, 2023 **Principal**



SRINIVASA RAMANUJAN PUBLIC SCHOOL

[AN ENGLISH MEDIUM CO-EDUCATIONAL SCHOOL] 31, M.G. Marg, Civil Lines, Prayagraj - 211001, Phones (0532) 2408194, 7753022226 Affiliation Code: UP393

AFFILIATED TO
C.I.S.C.E., DELHI

FEE STRUCTURE [2024 - 2025]

<u>PAYMENT TERMS</u>: Below table reflects the Annual Composite Fee for classes **NUR – XII**. School Prospectus & Registration Form: **Rs. 1,100** (**One Thousand and One Hundred Only**) One Time Non-refundable Admission Fees (NUR - UKG): **Rs. 12,000** (**Twelve Thousand Only**) One Time Non-refundable Admission Fees (I – VIII): **Rs. 15,000** (**Fifteen Thousand Only**) One Time Non-refundable Admission Fees (IX & XI): **Rs. 20,000** (**Twenty Thousand Only**)

S.No.	Particulars	Pre- Primary	Primary	Lower Secondary	Secondary	Sr. Secondary	Sr. Secondary	Sr. Secondary
		NUR, LKG & UKG	I – V	VI-VIII	IX & X	XI & XII (Com.)	XI & XII (PCM)	XI & XII (PCB)
1	Installment: Before 15 th Apr, 24	10500	13050	14650	15500	15750	16850	17850
2	Installment: Before 15 th July, 24	10500	13050	14650	15500	15750	16850	17850
3	Installment: Before 15 th Oct, 24	10500	13050	14650	15500	15750	16850	17850
4	Installment: Before 15 th Jan, 25	10500	13050	14650	15500	15750	16850	17850
COMPOSITE ANNUAL FEE (Rs)		42,000	52,200	58,600	62,000	63,000	67,400	71,400

Date: December 01, 2023 Principal

INFORMATION FOR NUR, LKG & UKG ADMISSIONS: 2024-25

Dear Parents and Guardians,

- 1. To be eligible for admission, the preferred age criteria for different classes are as follows:
 - a. Class NUR a child should be minimum 3 years of age as on April 01, 2024.
 - **b.** Class LKG a child should be minimum 4 years of age as on April 01, 2024.
 - c. Class UKG a child should be minimum 5 years of age as on April 01, 2024.
 - d. Class I a child should be minimum 6 years of age as on April 01, 2024.

*Same criteria will be followed for the higher classes. There shall be no relaxation in the minimum or maximum age criteria.

- 2. <u>Aadhaar Card</u> of the applicant (if any) along with the <u>Birth Certificate issued by the Nagar Nigam</u> should be submitted as "proof of age" along with the copies of the Parent's Aadhaar cards (as ID proof) at the time of the Entrance Examination.
- **3.** For admission to class LKG onwards, the Report Card and Transfer Certificate of the previous school attended is to be furnished at the time of Admission.

INFORMATION FOR NUR, LKG & UKG ADMISSIONS: 2024-25

Dear Parents and Guardians,

- 1. To be eligible for admission, the preferred age criteria for different classes are as follows:
 - a. Class NUR a child should be minimum 3 years of age as on April 01, 2024.
 - **b.** Class LKG a child should be minimum 4 years of age as on April 01, 2024.
 - c. Class UKG a child should be minimum 5 years of age as on April 01, 2024.
 - **d.** Class I a child should be minimum 6 years of age as on April 01, 2024.

*Same criteria will be followed for the higher classes. There shall be no relaxation in the minimum or maximum age criteria.

- 2. <u>Aadhaar Card</u> of the applicant (if any) along with the <u>Birth Certificate issued by the Nagar Nigam</u> should be submitted as "proof of age" along with the copies of the Parent's Aadhaar cards (as ID proof) at the time of the Entrance Examination.
- **3.** For admission to class LKG onwards, the Report Card and Transfer Certificate of the previous school attended is to be furnished at the time of Admission.